71
The global leader in
door opening solutions
Panic Exit Device
72
Panic Exit Devices
AAED400 Series
Standard &

Panic Exit Device
AAED402
How to Order
Panic Exit Trim
AAET411SC
ASSA ABLOY Exit Device 401:
 Panic exit device with central locking point - RIM
 Painted galvanized steel or stainless steel finish
 With AAET411SC external lever trim in satin
    chrome finish
ASSA ABLOY Exit Device 402:
 Panic exit device with double locking points - RIM
 For standard door height 2400mm*
 Option available for 3000mm door height*
 Painted galvanized steel or stainless steel finish
 With AAET411SC external lever trim in satin
    chrome finish
ASSA ABLOY Panic Exit Trim 411:
 Panic exit trim in satin chrome finish
F
AAED401P 2400
Finish Code
S - Stainless Steel
P - Painted
Door height
2400 - 2400mm
3000 - 3000mm
Locking Code
1 = Single-point locking
2 = Double-point locking
Code example
50
26.5
1064
F
70
m
m
110mm
154
57
120
29
50
26.5 426 500
154
23.5
  41
74
Exit Devices
AA21 Series
Standard &
Certification
UL 10C and ANSI
A156.3 Grade 1
Key features:
• Surface mounted
• Slim, neat design, surface mounted
• 500,000 cycles tested
• Fire rated
• Wide range of option
• ANSI/BHMA A156.3 Grade 1
• UL Listed
Technical details:
Door Suitability

－ Trim － Cylinder
Trim & Cylinder (Option)
How to order :  PED
Escutcheon Lever
Cylinder
(Option)
Finish
 LEN for R and V (Passage function)
 LEC – R for R and V (Classroom function)
 LEC – M f or Mortise and Electrified Mortise
 ELEC – FSA E lectrical function (Fail Safe) for R and V
 ELEC – FSE E lectrical function (Fail Secure) for R and V
Example:  LEN － H01 －－ 630
－
H01
H02
H03
H04
－
H05
－ 630 Satin Stainless Steel
CY32Q
 CY32R*
*CY32R is rim cylinder for outside of rim and surface vertical exit device
CY32E
CY32T
How to order :  Trims and Cylinder
LHR
－－ －
REX
LBM
ALA
DPS**
Finish
－ 630
630
 less Steel
 Satin Stain-
24 24”
30 30”
36 36”
48 48”
－－
See ‘How to
order: Trims
and cylinder’
See ‘How to
order: Trims
and cylinder’
LHR
(Left Hand
RHR
- Reverse)
(Right Hand
- Reverse)
ASSA ABLOY ANSI Exit Device
*   AA21R-D is AA21R device with double strike for double leaf door.
** DPS is only for AA21EM
•  Device for door height 2100mm, but available up to 300mm upon request.
•  Device installed at centerline of chassis and rail assembly to finished floor 1014mm for standard application.
79
ASSA ABLOY ANSI Exit Device
20
0
50 2 70
48
24
8
65
14
8
24 66121
72
48
24
8
65
14
8
24 66121
72
127